

10CS DJ ADJ922/24  
AVINASH KUMAR VASISHT Vs. RBL BANK LTD

03.12.2024

Present: Sh. Sunil Kumar, proxy counsel for Sh. Rohit Kuamr, Ld.  
counsel for plaintiff (through VC).  
Ms. Astha Modi, (Enrl.No.D/4576/2024) Ld. counsel for  
defendant no.1.

Clarification required on impleadment of defendant no.2 in  
personal capacity. However, main counsel for plaintiff is not available.

Written statement be filed within stipulated period by defendant  
no. 1 with advance copy to other side. Replication, if any be filed within 4  
weeks thereafter with advance copy to other side.

Now, to come up for clarification, completion of pleadings,  
admission-denial of documents and framing of issues on **25.03.2025**.

(SHILPI M JAIN)  
DJ-05 (SW)/Dwarka Courts  
New Delhi: 03.12.2024 (jpa)