

9 CS DJ ADJ 922/24 AVINASH KUMAR VASISHT Vs. RBL BANK LTD

25.03.2025

One of steno is on leave and no substituted steno is available.

Present: Sh. Rohit Kumar, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff along with plaintiff.
None for defendants.

Clarification given on impleadment of defendant no. 2 as necessary party to the present proceedings on behalf of defendants.

WS not filed on behalf of the defendants despite specific directions. Hence, **defence of defendants stands *struck off* and they are proceeded *ex-parte*.**

Put up for *ex-parte* PE on 12.06.2025.

(SHILPI M JAIN)
DJ-05 (SW)/Dwarka Courts
New Delhi: 25.03.2025 (sr)