

21 CS DJ ADJ 922/24 AVINASH KUMAR VASISHT Vs. RBL BANK LTD

16.10.2025

Present: Sh. Rohit Kumar, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff.  
Plaintiff in person (through VC).  
Ms. Aashi Jain, Proxy counsel for Sh. Dharmender Gandhi,  
Ld. Counsel for defendants.  
Defendants are already declared *ex-parte* vide order dt.  
25.03.2025.

Reply to application u/o IX Rule 7 CPC as well as Sec. 5 of  
Limitation Act has been filed on behalf of plaintiff. Copy served.

Put up for arguments on above application on **26.11.2025**.

(SHILPI M JAIN)  
DJ-05 (SW)/Dwarka Courts  
New Delhi: 16.10.2025 (sr)